

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr R Smith
Respondent:	Talash Hotels
Heard at:	Birmingham, by Cloud Video Platform
On:	9 October 2020
Before:	Employment Judge Findlay
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person Mr R Morton, Legal representative

JUDGMENT BY CONSENT

By consent, the respondent shall pay the claimant the total sum of £5769.21 (gross) in respect of his claims for

1. unauthorized deductions from wages and

2. unpaid holiday pay under the Working Time Regulations 1998, calculated as follows:

Unauthorised deductions: 24 weeks at £(9.61 x20) per week = £4615.38 (gross)

Holiday pay : 3 weeks at £384.61 per week = £ 1153.83 (gross)

Total : £(4615.38 + 1153.83) = £5769.21 (gross¹)

Employment Judge Findlay 9 October 2020

¹ Corrected from net to gross (having checked the claimant's email of 21 August 2018)